
 
                        

 
ASSAM UNIVERSITY: SILCHAR 

NOTIFICATION 
 

In continuation of Notification No. AUE/PG/UG/103/2023 dtd. 18.01.2024 LLM/BALLB 
(H) Odd semester examination 2024 is notified as under : 
 

Date Day 
Morning Shift 

10.00 AM to 1.00 PM 
Afternoon Shift 

1.30 PM to 4.30 PM 
LLM B.A LLB (H) B.A LLB (H) 

20.02.2024 Tuesday 601 / 301 (O) 901 701 
21.02.2024 Wednesday - 501 301 
22.02.2024 Thursday 602 / 302 (O) - 101 
23.02.2024 Friday - 902 702 
24.02.2024 Saturday 603 / 303 (O) 502 302 
26.02.2024 Monday - - 102 
27.02.2024 Tuesday 604 / 304 (O) 903 703 
28.02.2024 Wednesday - 503 303 
29.02.2024 Thursday 605 / 305 (O) - 103 
01.03.2024 Friday 501 / 101 (O) 904 704 
02.03.2024 Saturday - 504 304 
04.03.2024 Monday 502 / 102 (O) - 104 
05.03.2024 Tuesday - 905 705 
06.03.2024 Wednesday 503 / 103 (O) 505 305 
07.03.2024 Thursday - - 105 
08.03.2024 Friday 504 / 104 (O) 906 306 
09.03.2024 Saturday - 506 106 
11.03.2024 Monday 505 / 105 (O) - - 
 

This is issued with approval of the Vice-Chancellor. 
 
  

Controller of Examinations 
 Assam University Silchar 

 
No. AUE/UG/Odd/103/2023                                                                               Dated : 24.01.2024 
 
Copy to:- 

1. Deans of concerned School for information & necessary action. 
2. Registrar/Finance Officer for information. 
3. Head of concerned Department for information & necessary action. 
4. Director, Computer Centre for uploading in the University Website. 
5. System Analyst for uploading in the Examination Portal.  
6. PS to V.C. for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor. 

 
 

Controller of Examinations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


